The net tangible book value of our common stock on March 31, 2002 was $(92.5) million, or approximately $(5.93) per share. Net tangible book value per
share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities and redeemable preferred stock, divided by the number of shares of common stock
outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our common
stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. After giving effect to the sale of shares at the
expected initial public offering price of $13.00 per share and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by
us, our net tangible book value at March 31, 2002 would have been approximately $(34.4) million, or $(1.58) per share. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of $4.35 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $(14.58) per share to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $13.00
 Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2002  $(5.93)
 Increase per share attributable to this offering  $ 4.35
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ (1.58)
Dilution per share to new investors   $14.58

   The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis, as of March 31, 2002, the total number of shares of our common stock, the total consideration paid
and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by the new investors in this offering, calculated before deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and offering expenses:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing stockholders   15,599,790   72.0%   7,214,000   8.4%   0.46
New investors, net of repurchases   6,078,723   28.0%   79,023,399   91.6%   13.00

 Total   21,678,513   100%   86,237,399   100%   3.98

   The foregoing discussion and tables assume (1) no exercise by the underwriters of their over-allotment option, (2) no exercise of the outstanding warrant for
486,000 shares of our common stock that is exercisable at $0.00123 per share and (3) the repurchase of 384,620 shares of our common stock from our non-
executive employees. In addition, there are 59,000 shares that will be issuable upon exercise of options that will be outstanding prior to the consummation of this
offering and an additional 3,586,000 shares reserved for issuance under our 2002 stock incentive plan. To the extent the over-allotment option or the outstanding

[…]

convertible into or exchangeable or exercisable for any shares of our common stock without the prior written consent of Credit Suisse First Boston Corporation
for a period of 180 days after the date of this prospectus.

45

Table of Contents

SECURITY OWNERSHIP BY MANAGEMENT AND

PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS

   The following table sets forth information regarding beneficial ownership of our common stock as of March 31, 2002 by:

 • each of the individuals listed under “Executive Compensation” on page 39;

 • each of our directors;

 • each person, or group of affiliated persons, who is known by us to own beneficially 5% or more of our common stock; and

 • all current directors and executive officers as a group.

   Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, each beneficial owner has the sole power to vote and to dispose of all shares held by that holder.
Percentage ownership is based on 15,599,790 shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2002 and 21,678,513 shares of common stock outstanding
after completion of this offering.

Beneficial Ownership Beneficial Ownership

of Common Stock of Common Stock
Before Offering After Offering

Name(1) Shares % Shares %

Robert W. Miller(2)   2,031,552(3)   13.0%   1,119,949   5.2%
Steven G. Miller(2)   1,620,000(4)   10.4%   1,328,400   6.1%
Michael D. Miller   810,000(5)   5.2%   664,200   3.1%
Richard A. Johnson   388,800   2.5%   318,816   1.5%
Charles P. Kirk   388,800   2.5%   318,816   1.5%
Thomas J. Schlauch   324,000   2.1%   265,680   1.2%
John G. Danhakl   5,873,317(6)   37.6%   6,223,317(6)   28.7%
Green Equity Investors, L.P.(2)   5,860,973   37.6%   6,210,973   28.7%
All Executive Officers and Directors as a Group   11,655,169(7)   74.7%   10,418,512(7)   48.1%

(1) The address for each stockholder is 2525 East El Segundo Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245, except Green Equity Investors, L.P. and Mr. Danhakl
for which the address is 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 2000, Los Angeles, California 90025.

(2) Pursuant to the amended and restated stockholders agreement, Steven G. Miller and Robert W. Miller have agreed to vote in favor of Green Equity

Investor, L.P.’s nominee to our board of directors and Green Equity Investors, L.P. has agreed to vote in favor of Steven G. Miller and Robert W. Miller as
members of our board of directors.

(3) Includes 816,552 shares of common stock held by Robert W. Miller and Florence H. Miller, Trustees of the Robert W. and Florence H. Miller Family Trust